504655925 11/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4702647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR ALEX SHIRLEY-SMITH	11/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENTSILE LTD
Street Address:	129 HIGHAM RD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	N17 6NU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29627244	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-685-5280

Email: michael@PatentLawNY.com

Correspondent Name: FEIGIN & FRIDMAN MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ

Address Line 1: 1037 RT. 46 EAST, SUITE 107
Address Line 2: (HTTP://PATENTLAWNY.COM)
Address Line 4: CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY 07013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Feigin/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHR024-01d-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504655925 REEL: 044205 FRAME: 0934

Michael J. Feigin, Esq.

FEIGIN & ASSOCIATES, LLC 1037 Rt 46 E, Suite 107 • Clifton, NJ 07013 PHONE (212) 316-0381 • FAX (973) 767-1292

E-MAIL: michael@PatentLawNY.com • WEB: PatentLawNY.com
LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN NEW YORK, NEW JERSEY, AND BEFORE THE U.S. PATENT OFFICE

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

Alex Shirley-Smith, having a place of residence at 129 Higham Rd, London, UNITED KINGDOM N17 6NU ("the Assignor(s)") invented a certain technology and hold all rights, title, and interest to his technology entitled **Tent** to be filed at U.S. Patent on or about November 21, 2017 and on the same day in which this document is recorded at the U.S. Patent Office.

TENTSILE LTD (the "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a company number of 7609770, with it's headquarters and principal place of business at 129 HIGHAM ROAD, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM N17 6NU desires to acquire rights in and to the technology disclosed in the Patent application, the Patent Application itself, and any resulting domestic or international Patents including those filed in the United Kingdom, Canada, or elsewhere.

Therefore, in consideration of US\$1.00 and the promises and agreement contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention, Patent Application and any resulting Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Application or any resulting patents, whether domestic or international, especially in Canada and the United Kingdom, which claim priority to the Patent Application and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: _	Ale Shih	(1)	(Signature)	Date:	14/Nov/2017
	Alex Shirley-S	mith , Inventor			

RECORDED: 11/24/2017

Page 1 of 1